CH \$40.00 577837

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM756887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perceptive Credit Holdings III, LP		09/21/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reference Genomics, LLC	
Street Address:	1400 16th Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5778376	ONE CODEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5039434828

Email: cvicino@orrick.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin S. Cornuelle

Address Line 1: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
Address Line 2: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51825.2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TTER: Kristin S. Cornuelle	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin S. Cornuelle/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Magnesium - Reference Genomics LLC Termination and Release of Trademark Interest - Executed - 9.21.22#page1.tif

source=Project Magnesium - Reference Genomics LLC Termination and Release of Trademark Interest - Executed - 9.21.22#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0524 source=Project Magnesium - Reference Genomics LLC Termination and Release of Trademark Interest - Executed - 9.21.22#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0525

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of September 21, 2022 (this "*Termination and Release*"), is made by Perceptive Credit Holdings III, LP, a Delaware limited partnership with an address of 51 Astor Place, 10th Floor, New York, NY 10003, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "*Administrative Agent*"), in favor Reference Genomics, LLC a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 1400 16th Street, San Francisco, California 94103 ("*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 14, 2021 (as may be amended, modified, restated, replaced or supplemented from time to time, the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement unless otherwise specified), granting to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, whether then existing or thereafter acquired, including all of its right, title and interest in, to and under its registered and applied-for Trademarks, which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") on May 18, 2021 at Reel 7297, Frame 0823.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Transaction (as defined in that certain Termination and Release dated as of even date hereto by and between Grantor, the Administrative Agent, and the other parties party thereto), Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interest in and liens on the portion of the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule \underline{A} attached hereto as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases all liens and security interest in any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to solely the portion of the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the recordation of this Termination and Release with the USPTO.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0526 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

general partner

PERCEPTIVE CREDIT HOLDINGS III, LP, as Administrative Agent

By: PERCEPTIVE CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES GP, LLC, its

194

Name: Sandeep Dixit

Title: Chief Credit Officer

Docusigned by:

By: Sam Chawla

Name: Sam Chawla Title: Portfolio Manager

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

	ONE CODEX	Trademarks/Servicemarks
	United States	Country
March 24, 2017	87/384,650 /	Serial No./ Filing Date
	5,778,376 / June	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
LLC	Reference Genomics,	Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 09/22/2022